
Grant Applications: Requested Granted

Calvary Hospital Southland Ltd $320,000 $150,000

Chamber of Commerce Southland $3,000 $1,500

Georgetown Indoor Bowls Club $600 $500

Hockey Southland Inc $76,000 $75,000

Invercargill Golf Club Inc $2,000 $2,000

Invercargill Musical Theatre Inc $30,000 $30,000

New River Primary School $3,005 $2,500

Parent to Parent $7,000 $7,000

Southland Astronomical Society $2,425 $2,425

Southland Competitions Society Inc $3,500 $3,500

Southland Literacy Association $6,296 $6,296

Southland Social Sciences Fair $2,000 $1,500

Stroke Foundation of NZ Ltd $4,830 $4,830

Scholarships for New Zealand Representatives:

   NZ Clay Target Association - L Hoffman $5,000 $1,900

   Southern Strength Powerlifting Club - A Mahon and A McKay $5,343 $2,400

   Southland Indoor Bowls Centre Inc - G Low and S Mackie $1,200 $1,000

   Southland Triathlon & Multisport Club - M Dobson $3,000 $1,200

   Touch Southland - Kaea Balloch $1,000 $700

   Verdon College - Alexander Lindsay $1,707 $500

Grant declined in full:

Venture Southland - Outside authorised purposes criteria.

Declaration of Interests:

with regard to that grant application.

(5) Angela Newell declared an interest in Venture Southland's application. 

(1) Alan Dennis & Chris Ward both declared an interest in the Invercargill Golf Club's application.

Supporting Our Community

April 2019                                                                                                             

Grants Approved     $294,751

Where a Trustee of the ILT Foundation declares an interest in a grant recipient organisation they abstain from discussion and voting 




